DISTRICT OF SECHELT BYLAW NO. 515-14, 2024

A Bylaw to amend the District of Sechelt Bylaw Notice Enforcement Implementation Bylaw No. 515, 2012

WHEREAS the Coucil of the District of Sechelt has adopted Bylaw Enforcement Implementation Bylaw No. 515, 2012;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the District of Sechelt deems it desirable to amend the Highways and Parking Bylaw section of Schedule A of Bylaw No. 515, 2012;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Sechelt in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

TITLE

1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as, "District of Sechelt Bylaw Notice Enforcement Implementation Amendment Bylaw No. 515-14, 2024".

AMENDMENTS

2. District of Sechelt Bylaw Notice Enforcement Implementation Bylaw No. 515, 2012 is hereby amended by adding to Schedule "A" a penalty for violation of Section 42 the Highways and Parking Bylaw No. 516, 2012, as shown at Attachment A.

PROVISIONS

3. If any section, subsection or clause of this bylaw is for any reason held to be invalid by the decision of a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision will not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	5th	DAY OF	JUNE, 2024
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	5th	DAY OF	JUNE, 2024
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	5th	DAY OF	JUNE, 2024
ADOPTED THIS		DAY OF	MONTH, 202X

Mayor	Corporate Officer

Attachment A to Bylaw No. 515-14, 2023

Bylaw	Section	Description	A1	A2	А3	A4
No.			Penalty	Early	Late	Compliance
				Payment	Payment	Agreement
				Penalty	Pentalty	Available
		Highways and				
		Parking Bylaw				
516,	Section 42	Damage to Plants or	\$400	\$300	\$500	No
2012		Trees				